In the event an employee dies in the line of duty the City shall pay all funeral 

expenses not to exceed ten thousand (10,000) dollars. 

2125.75 Health and Welfare Trust Fund 

(A) Effective January 1, 2018, the City's contribution to the Trust Fund shall be the 
same as the City’s 2017 PEPM, which is one thousand one hundred fifty-five dollars 
(1,155.00) per employee (covered by this agreement) per month. Following ratification, 
the City will furnish fifty percent (50%) of the retroactive payment for 2018. Subsequently, 
the City will furnish the remaining fifty percent (50%) retroactive payment for 2018 within

[...]

(6.0%) of the employee’s pension contribution, and the employee shall be responsible for 
the remaining percentage (employee payment increased from 0% to 4%). In April of 2012 
the employee receiving a reduction in pension pickup will receive a separate lump sum 
check in the amount of one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250). Employees 
unaffected by the pension pickup reduction are not eligible to receive the lump sum 
payment. 

(D) Effective with the first full pay period of January 2013 the City will pay three 
percent (3.0%) of the employee’s pension contribution, and the employee shall be